- 1 HR901
- 2 121672-2
- 3 By Representative Guin
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 13-APR-10

1	121672-2:n:04/12/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-2455
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING THE CULINARY EXCELLENCE
9	OF SLICK LIZZARD.
10	
11	WHEREAS, Slick Lizzard in Nauvoo continues to set
12	the pace among the State's top restaurants by delivering the
13	highest quality dishes with a detailed eye for both
14	preparation and presentation; and
15	WHEREAS, Slick Lizzard has wowed the palates of
16	thousands from across the State; and
17	WHEREAS, Slick Lizzard is known far and wide for its
18	excellent barbeque with the slogan, "fill your gizzard at
19	Slick Lizzard"; and
20	WHEREAS, Slick Lizzard has garnered an immense
21	number of accolades for an insightfully prepared menu and
22	brought regional attention to the culinary offerings of
23	Alabama's magnificent Walker County; now therefore,
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
25	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the members of this body join
26	in recognizing and commending Slick Lizzard as one of
27	Alabama's best restaurants for the extraordinary and

- remarkable care taken by Slick Lizzard to ensure the quality
 of the dining experience and extend our best wishes for
 continued success.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Slick Lizzard.